
100 YARDS (91.44 meters)

Non-Ame~icans at 9.5 or better:

Clifton Forbes (Jam) 'l~6
Julio Meade (Dou)R) '~?
~dblo McNeil (Jam) '39
Obilu CUg)
Mike Ahey (Gha)'38
Ebenezer Addy (Gha) '4-0

9.5 (5)
9.5 (6)
9.5 (3)
9.5 (1)
9.5 (1)
9.5 (2)

Los Angeles
f1elbourne
I-lesa
Bti. Paul, Hinn.
Kakemega
Kakemega
Yakima .• v.lash.
fiIelbourne

Fresno
Greensboro, N.C.

Boulder
Boulder
Modesto
Dar as Salaam
Kisumu
Kisllmu

4 May
10 Feb
23 1-lar
27 Apr

~ r-Iay
4 Hay

l~ Jul
6 Jan
4 lJIay

18 I'1ay

18 fJIay
18 r·1ay
25 I·1ay
10.Aug
31 Aug
31 Aug



r .,

100 !1ETRES(109.36 yards)@Hines '46 9.9
~ C.Greene 144 (or 145?) 9.9re-Pau1 Nash (SA) '47 10.0 (1)

Krugersdorp2 Apr
Qt) Ford '4211 10.0

~ Enrigu~ Fi/iuerola (Qu) '38 10•.0 (1)

Sofia9 Jun
i\ R.R.Sml.th 49 10.0 Bender '37 10.0® Questad '43 10.0

~vtennox Miller (Jam) '46 10.0 (2) sf

Sacramento20 Jun
-Roger Bambuck (Fr) 145 10.0 (3) sf

Sacramento20 Jun

~ladislav Sapeya (SU) '43 10.0 (1) s£

Leningrad
20 Ju1

-L '2.. Carlos '45 10.0
) ~ q ermes ~irez (Cu) '48 10.0 . (1) qf

Mexic0 City13 Oct
~ ~ ray 48 10.)} ~ ~ \[ blo Montes (Cu) '44 10.t:i (1)

Havana5 r-'Iay
'i.... 7 C1iYton '47 10.1

~~.~ L.Robinson '48 10.1
'i~iA.HoPkins '49Q;) 10.1

~ ~. Gaines 148 @j 10.1
t ~ 1 0 M.r'1a1he\'Js'47 10.1

J~(j)-Heinz ErbstBsser (EG) '40 10.1 (1) s£
Erfurt

9 Aug

~Hartmut Schelter (EG ) '43 10.1 (IT)

Erfurt10 Aug
~ -Nikolay Ivanov (SU) '42 (f1) 10.1 (1) sf

Ioreninakan15 Aug

@Yevgeniy si~ayeV (SU) '48 10.1 (2)
Lyeninakan15 Aug1; Glosson '47 ~ 10.1

!Bright '47 10.1

t W.Turner '48 10.1Hurd '47 10.1I~Jean-Louis Ravelomanan~soa (Mad)
143 10.1 f2~ qf

Mexico City13 Oct® Harry Jerome (Can) 140 10.1 3 sf
Mexico City14 Oct

@., -Izak Van Z;yl (SA) '42

10.2(1)Pretoria 22 l1ar

~-Phil King {Aus) '46

10.2
~1~
!VIe1bourne 3 ApI'

~o C.Ray '45
10.2

c&- \'lies1a\'1 lw.niak (Pol) '38
10.2(1)Szczecin !!. May

~ S.Davis '47

10.2
"l1.: \'la1lace '46

10.2~~ 10.211' W.fwIil1er

~~elix Eugel1es (Cu) '42

10.2

~2~

Sofia 9 Jun
-Hansruedi \'liedmer (S\'lZ) '45

10.2Paris12 Jun
~Hans-Joachim Bombacb (EG) '45

10.2(i sf
Prague

14 Jun

~ -Vladimir Jancek (Cze) '47

10.2
~2) sf
Prague 14 Jun

I~A1eksey Kblopotnov (SU) '46
10.21) hRiga 15 Jun

l4j- Aleksandr Korne1yuk (SU) '50
10.2(1)Minsk 8 Jul

~--GUntber Go1las (EG) '42

10.2(1)Potsdam 10 Jul
7 ~Miguel Angel Gonzalez (Mex) '44

10.2(1)Mexico City27 Jul

~ Detlef Lewandowski (EG) 144

10.2
~1)
Berlin 3 Aug

- Harald Eggers (EG) ,~
10.23)Erfurt 10 Aug

JD Yuriy Blinov (SU~ '46

10.2(3) sfIQreninakan15 Aug
IC'~ Ivan f<loreno(ChI '42

10.2(1)Nieder DIm25 Aug
® Erv Hall '47

10.2

® Randibibph'42

10.2

~ Gaoussou Kone (IC) '43 (or 45?)

10.2
~i5Perpil$nan 22 Sep

1 Manfred Knickenberg (WG) '37
10.2Bogota31 Oct

o.J-&. ~ \.)S L 0 ,"3s



,--
'.

WIND ASSISTED

,.Bines '46
G) lennox Miller (Jam) '46

Q..Gaines '48(jClayt on t 4-7
@ 11. fo1a the\'ls '4-7

~KarlF-eter Schmidtke (v/G)
3 Ivan Hareno (ChI) '42
Gerhard Wucherer (WG) '48

~Wi1liams '45@ Ray '4-5

@ Phil King (Aus) '46
G)Harris '4-8

-1\6' ®Hide:o Iijima (Jap) '4-4­~ @J.Green '47
. 'w @Felix Becquer (Max) '47
~ ~~Christian Nicolau (Fr) '47

o-1h ~Jobst Hirscbt (rIG) '48~ ':""- Reeves
Juan Franceschi (PR) '47
B.Vaughn

J.D. Hill '47
Ric!)burg '45
Provost '47
Franklin t48
Charles Ducasse (Fr) '47
Michel Oharland (Can) '45
Tibor-Farkas (Hun) '48

(2) J.1V1-ic.oQ L.
(2) Valence '/
(1) sf Toronto(1) b Budapest

20 Jun

29 Sap
29 Sap
29 Sap

;2...8' JU 1'\
.30 Jun
10 Aug
20 Aug

4 May

20 Jun

28 Jun
30 Jun xihIb:

29 Se

19 MayYanco

fJfelbourne

Sacramento

Flagstaff
Flagstaff
Flagstaff

Sacramento

(1)

(1)

(3) b

(1)
(1)
4

(1) h

(1)

(2)(3)

~O.l
10.1
10.1
id.1
iO.1
10.1

9.8
.9.9
9.9

10.0
10.0
10.0
10.0
10.0
10.1
10.1

10.2
10.2
10.2

>t 10.2
10.2
10.2
10.2

'45

NB:

*~~ ~ -he t<. £.-1.; Y\ Aw- e-N t-cW't

~ )'ce ~-/i...tLfs ofAiJ t..t tl.t'c[ {~/O,} tLS

1"0'0-( ~ ~ Y\~ AJ). (2~suJF ()f k
i'tt..u: 1·~c.7U.'ff' (NfL;<-) /o.lv (Lf,2...7/t1lls)

L.n-etv..J{,J,';1 (USAj 10. 2M!

3.~1I:u.le z.. (M e/~..) /o-2w

~ W.'//"e, ~~ (uSA) I~w.~.:----------"~



200 METRES(218.72 yards) - Full turn on tracks of no more than
44o.y-perimeter. t220 yards time less 0.1 sec. 9 during 22Qy race

fl.i:l__s.f ~2f~mep.~~ J:)er~n

~los '45 19.7
T.Smith '44 19.8--

~pet Norman (Aus) '42 20.0"1ike Fray (Jam) '47 20.1·Paul Nash (SA) '47 20.1
Q) Glosson '47 20.1
® Questad '43 20.1

0Bright '47 20.1
iY'Rando1VI).'42 20.1
(YiHines 46 2002$

@Co11ett '49 20.2
Bruckel '45 20.3
Ed Roberts (Trn) '41 20~3

'0Hoger Bambuck (Fr) T45 20.4

(DR.R.Smith '49 20.4
CY~ochen Eigenherr (v/G) '47 20.4

J, zak Van Zyl (SA) '42 20.5
Greg Lewis (Aus) '46 20.5

@; Gray '4-8 20.5*
CD Columbus 20.5(1

(J2; Niko1ay Ivanov (SU) '42 20.5~V1adis1av Sapeya (SU) '43 20.5
G2- Vi. Turner '48 20.5

~. Tegegne Bezabeh (Eth) '41 20.6
"3 Ford '~1! 20.6 '"
... VI • Jones 20.6*

(DLennox Miller (Jam) '46 20.6
@>M.Mil1er '44 20.6
@J Hurd '47 20.6
@)Martin Je11inghaus (WG) '44 20.6
I) Charles Asati (Ken) '45 20.6

Dick Steane (GB) '39 20.6
Jerry Williams '45 20.7

- ~ .Phil King (Aus) '46 20.7
-~ Gary Ho1dm~orth (Aus) '41 20.7
--I} Jacobs 20.7·
-II~ I'1erritt '46 20.7*
~ E.Taylor '47 20.7*

- ..u,fvIontgomery 20~7*__03; Olison 147 20.7*

- ([I; Pablo Montes (Cu) '44 20.7
~ Ed\'lard Romanowski (Pol) '44 2007
S1 Webster '44 20.7

-®. Livio Berruti (It) '39 20.7__~ Valentin ~~s1akov (SU) '44 20.7_'~ E.Ha11 '47 20.7·

~. Fernando Acevedo (Pe) '46 20.7

1:1{1 GiacornoPuosi (It) '46 2o.7
4 Andres CalOnge (Arg) '45 20.7

~ Ralph Banthorpe (GB) '49 2007

C~U$ '2o'~S~~:f-LDJ

(2)
(1)
(1)

(~)
(:t)

~i5sf
(2)

(1)
(2)

(1)

(1) h

(2) h
(3) h
(2)

(3)(4)

(1)
(1)

(2)
(3)

(1)
(1)
(1)
(2) h

Mexico City
Mesa
Zurich

t1exico Oity
Paris

l\lex1co City
Pretoria
Sydney

Lyeninak:an
Lyeninakan

Sacramento

Mexico City
Mexico City
Sacramento
Sydney
Sydney

Havana
Sofia

Zurich
L;yeninakan

Mexico City
Mexico City
Mexico City
Mexico City

16 Oct
23 Mar
2 Ju1

16 Oct
13 Jun

i6 Oct
22 Mar
24 Mar

17 Aug
17 Aug

21 Jun

21 Jun
18 Aug

15 Oct
1.5 Oct
23 Mar
24 rIar
24 Mar

26 May1 Jun

2 Ju1
17 Aug

28 Sep
28 Sep

5 Oct
15 Oct



.•..

WIND ASSISTED

R.R.Smith '49

20.2
Stan Allotey (Gha) '42

20.4*(2)Walnut 2', .d.pr
Hurd '47

' 20.5*
Robbins

20.5*
J.Williams '45

.20.5·
Barnes

20.5*
J.n.Hill '47

20.5
Richburg '45

20.6
Ivan Moreno (ChI) '42

.20.6(2)Flagstaff29 Sap
Ray 'irE>

20.'1""
Griffin

20.7*
Reeves '43

20.7*
Hight '46

20.7
Ernie Smith

20.7
Francis '45

20.7
Helmar MUller (WG) '38

20.7(3)Flagstaff29 Sep

~US
(}-o·~S

~ "J.l>.CfS



400 ME:rRE§. (437.44 yards) • 440 y time less 0.3; + during 440 y

Evans 'W7

~ames '47®Mattl:1e\'1s'47CDFreeman II '47
Coilett '49

I>1aJ;'t:\.nJ'ellin~ha usAmadou Gakou (Sen)
~mffiettTaylor '47
l<lorton '49

@Mondane '46

(WG) '44
'40

43.8
43.9
44.4
44,.4
44.9
44.9
45.0
45.1
45.2·
45.2

Mexico Oity
fJlexicoCity

17 Oct
18 Oct

CDFrancis '45
G;J Kemp '44
~T.Smith '44
Amos Ornolo (Ug) '37
Andrzej Badenski (Pol) '43

~egegne Bezabeh (Eth) '41

@ Henry Smothers '44-
0) Burnett
r Mason '45
~Michael Zerbes (EG) '44

<3JJan \Verner (Pol) '46
@ Toomey '39
McAlhaney '47

~~Jean-Olaude Nal1et (Fr) t47
Christian Nicolau (Fr) '47
Olaver Kamanya (Tan) '46

tJ)Olif'tonForbes (Jam) '46
Helmar MUller (\'IG)'39
Mills ' 49

CD Boggess '47

45.2
45.2
4502
45 .•3
45.4­
45.4
45.5
4505
45.6·
45.6

(1) qf'
(3) sf
(6)

(1)

(1) qf
dec

(1)
(3) h
(2) h
(2) h
(3) qf

Nexico City
i'IexicoCity
Hexico City

Erfurt

Mexico City

Colombes
Mexico City
Mexico City
I1exico City
Mexico City

17 Oct
ih? Oct
18 Oct

10 Aug

17 Oct

28 Ju1
16 Oct
16 Oct
16 Oct
17 Oct

I

@ Tommy Turner
@,ISamuel Bugri (Gha) '43
3fRarrell

\>1 • Johnson '46
·fJ Ne\'lhouse '48

Oolin Oampbell (GB) '46
6) Wolfgang r·1U.1ler(m) '43
ryJan Balachowski (Pol) '48
'JMunyoro I~yamau (Ken) '42
~~~rtin Winbolt Lewis (GB)

~Ed Roberts (Trn) '41
Don Domans~ (Can) '46

It> Paul Nash (SA) '47
i'Cle\·1is

~Canada (USA) '46
~Martin f'!cGrady'46
~Ross Mackenzie (Can) '46

'j)MusaDogon (Nig ) ,45ohaga Buys (SA) '48
~Larry Jeffers '46

'46

45.8
lI-5.8
45.9"
lI-5.9:)
45.9
45.9
45.9
45.9
45.9
45.9

45.9
46.0
46.1
46.1·
46.1*
46.1
46.1
46.1
46.2
46.2*

(4)
(4) h

(1)
(2)
(1)
(2) h
(5) qf

(1)

~i~

Be r1:re ley
Mexico City

Zurich
. Erfurt

ChOrZ01fl

Mexico City
r1exico City

Santiago
Oslo
Paarl

Mexico City
Mexico City
Krugersdorp

15 Jun
16 Oct

2 Jul
10 Aug
17 Aug
16 Oct
17 Oct

3 Nov

Q Jul17 Feb

17 Oct
17 Oct
20 Har



46.2*
46.2*46n2*46.2*46'.2

(3)Erfurt 10 Aug
46'.2 '45

46\.2(3)Mexico City 4 Oct
40".2

(1)Mexico City 4 Oct
46.2

(1) hMexico City 16 Oct

111 880y time less 0.7; + made dul...•ing 88Oy.

1:-4403 (1) Merlco City 15 oct
1:4~o5 (2) Mexico City l5 Oct
1:~5.4 (3)
1:45.5

1:45.8 (4)
1:4509 (3)1;46.1 (1)
1:4·6.3 (1)
1:46.4*
1:46.5* (1)

itSchuder '45
..John Collins '46
~ Olison '47
I Tohler '42
® GUnter Klann (EG) '42

~Dunke Iberg .138
Stanislaw Gredzinski (Pol)
Fernandol\cevedo (pa) '46

59~GYNaftali Bon (Ken) '45
- ~vS 4b:~ 6>4:(.,·7

800 IVfET-=..~ (874.89 yards)
llii.ItPH DOUBELL(Aus) '45
\'JILSON KIPRUG1jT (Ken) '38
Parre1l '44-

Bell '/+5

Walter Adams (WG) '45Jo~ef Placby (Cze) '49
Dieter Fromm (EG) '48
f~nfred Matuscbewski (F~) '39
:utschinsl{i '47

(],CHris Cart'eJ.~ (GB) '42

Nexico City
:Sf i"'lexico City

L3ningrad
Erfur-t

London

15 Oct
14 Oct
14 'JuJ
1:4 Sap

3 Jun

~Jf4ark Win~enr$i.d !49 1:46.5
Byron Dyce (j-am) '48

1:46'.5(3)Sacramen:to 21 Jun
1~.JohnsoJ2 '47

1:46 ..5
J.Perry '44-

1:46.6
~Noel Carroll (EIR) '41

1:L~6'o6*(1)Dublin 23 Jul
~Henryk Szordykowski (Pol) 144

1:1I·6.6(1)Grosseto 30 Jul
'@Thomas Saisi (Ken) '45

1:46&6 (3) sf Mexico City14 Oct
-John Davies (GB) '49

1:46.7* (2) Landon3 J3,11l
Jean-Pierre Dufresne (Fr) '45

1:46.7(1)Douai 12 S".,!:,p
Benedict Oayenne (Trn) '44

1:1.•.6.8(4) sf Mexico City 14 Oct.HU.nt '-4J.j..

1:46.9(
Pat.rick '46

1:46.9
Rudi Simon (Bel) '48

1:4-6.9(2)Douai 12 Sep
Franz-Josef Kemper C\'lG) '45

1:47.0+ (1)MUnstier 5 Jul

fOhn Boulter (GB) '4-0

1:4701* (2)~Tai't'obi 8 Jun
@>Sandison '48 1:47.1

I Arrington 147
1:47.1

Robert Cuko (Ken) '48
1·LL7"(5) sf IVIexicoCity 14 Oct.~ .'-

Carl Trentadue '47
1:47.2*

Tillman '46
1:47.2

@Yevgeniy Arzhanov (3U) '48

1:47~2(3)Leningrad 14 Jul
Hyun '47

1:4·7.2* (1)lnagstaff'26 qr~ JuJ
Dave Cropper (GB) '45

1:47~2(1)London .3 Aug
~ Anders Garde~~d (Swe) '46

1:47~2(1)Rome 11 Sap
Tomas Jun~lirth (Cze) '42

1:i.}7:4(2)rta lmc 13 Jun
Joze Medjimurec (Yug) '45

1:4'7~5(3)GI'OS set 0 30 Jul
ieminski '46

1:47~6*

VJUrgen May ('JIG)'42
1:47~7 (1)Darmstadt28 r~y

~Gerd Larsen (Den) '42
1:47;7 (2)LUbeck 7 Jun

~ Thompson '45

1:47~7

@ Schultz '47
1:4'7;7

Gilles Sibon (Fr) '45
1:47.7(1)Paris 4 Jul



\® Bergeson' 1-:47.7* (1) Dublin" 10 Ju1

~JQ: Youhave a 1:48.6 for John r>1ason, :Dade at Stockholm, Ju1y-r7 •.. cording to Swedish sources. M. ran the 1500 on that day (beat
Keino). The,";,fo1101JJingday .• 18 JUly. it "\Vas :B2rgeson \vho \'Jon the
800 in 1:4815 ).•

~ Frank l'1urphy (EIR) '47
~ Hansueli ~mmentha1er (Swz) '43

Shaw rL~8
Go!ldman

~Ian Jones CAus),0 Francesco Arese (I~li) '44­
Jim Baker (GB) '44

(2)
(1)

(1)
(1)
(2)

"I"\,. )

Dublin
Zurich

Brisbane

!-1exico Ci t;y'
Cambridge,filass

Hofors

10 Jul
4· Aug

23 Hay
4 Oct
4- Nay

13 Jun

+ made during mile race.

3:34.9 (1)
3:3605 (1)
3:37,,1 (2)
3:37.5 (3)
3:3708
3:37.9 (1)
3:38.5 (1)
3:3807 (2)
3:38.8 (l}.)
3:3809 (1)
3: 3900 (1)
3:39.4­
3:39.4 (6)
3:39.6 (1)
3:39.9 (1)
3:39.9
3:4000
3:40.0 (~)
3:/+003
3:40.3

hQ2Q..J.Q~"'T R~§. (1, 093 .61 ya l.--ds )

Walter Adams (WG) '45
Bodo 'J:Umm1er (vIG) '43
Franz-Josef Kemper (WG) '45

~enrYkBZOrdYkm'lSki (Pol) '44
JUrgen Hay ( !fIG) 142

<DJohn Boulijer (GB) '4-0
Dieter Fromm (EG) '45

~ Harald Norpoth (WG) '42
CD Gianni DeI Buono (It) '43
, -- bert Stecher (WG) 146

~~~[8rp~§ (1,640042yards)

Kipchoge Keino (Ken) 'l~O
Bodo TUmmler (WG) '43
Andre De Hertoghe (Bel) '41
Walter Adams (WG) '45
Ryun 'Lj.7
Jean Wadoux (Fr) '42
Arne Kvalheim (Nor) '45
Anders Garderud (Swe) '/.j·6
Arnd KrUger (vJG) , ~4

~limgg. tJta;y (HG)'42

rancesco Arese (It) '44
1.:Tom VOrl Ruden '44
(Rudi Simon (Bel) '48
orm Trerise (Can) '47

~eter Watson CAus) 112

J Patrick '46

~p.DaVis '44
J Jorge Gonzalez (Sp) '45

t"2t~i1born '45bKivlan '48

(~1G~rard Colin (Fr) '45
Henryk Szordykowski (Pol) '44

~Mikhai1 Zhelobovskiy (SU) '46
raId Norpoth (WG) '42

Mason '~·5
Karl-Heinz Schirmeier OJG) '44

(~Jacques Boxberger (Fr) '49Hansruedi Knill (Swz) '40

2:18 .•8
2:18 .•8
2:1900
2:19.2
2:19.6
2:1906
2:20.5
2:20.5
2:20.5
2: 20.6

3:40.3
3:40.3
3:40.3
3: 4004
3 :40.5
3:40.7
3:40.8
3:40.8

(1)
(2)
(:3)
(1)
(1)
(1)
(1)
(4)
(1)
(5)

(7)
(1)
(1)
(1)

(1)
(3)
(2)

Lahr
Lal1r
Iahr
\'Jalcz
Fulda
IJOndon
Stara Bo1es1av
Lahr
Rome
Lahr

i-1exico City
Cologne
Cologne
Cologne

Paris
Oslo
Goteborg
Cologne
Hehlingen
Schio

Cologne
Vancouver
Sydney

Goteborg

Cologne
Chorzoi.v
r1osco'lrJ
{'mns'lier

Zurich
Paris
Zurich

29 Jun
29 Jun
29 JU!l

8 Aug
13 Jun
24 Aug
15 Jun
29 Jun

7 Sep
29 Jun

20 Oct
10 Jul
10 Jul
10 Jul

4 Jul
28 Aug
26 Aug
10 Ju1
16 Jun
12. Jul
10 Jul
1 RUg

23 Har

26 Aug

10 Jul
17 Aug
14 Sep
31 Ju1

29 Aug
4 Jul
29 Aug



\~WitOld Baran (Pol) '39
~ Edgard Salve (Bel) '46

Josef Odlozil (Cze) '38
Dave Bailey (Can) '45
Ove Berg (Swe) '44
;Divine '47

VAlah Robinson (Aus)
Alberto Esteban (Sp) '43

1!J~air '46
Rudolf Klaban (Aut) '38
Gianni Del Buono (It) '43

(!JRenzo Finelli (I't) '45

Jose Socorro Neri (Max) '46

~Werner Gosewinke1 (WG) '47@" Day '44
Pekka Vasala (Fin) '48
plr Hogberg (Swe) '46
·,TomB. Hansen (Den) '48
Mohamed Gammoudi (Tun) ~
~erzy 11aJ.uski(Pol) '46
~~de Nicolas (Fr) '41

Urdis Rubezis (SU) '45

YGerard Vervoort (Fr) '36

3:40.8
3:40.9

3:41.0
3:41.1
3:41.1
3:41.2+
3:41.3
3:41.3+
3:41.4
3:41.4
3': 41.4­
3':41.4

3 41.6
3 41.7+
3':41.7
3:41.8
3:41.9
3:41.9
3:41.9
3:41.9
3:42.0
3:42.0

3:42.0

(1)(1)

(8)
(2)
(3)

(3)
(3)

(10)
(1)
(2)

(4)
(4)

(2)
(1)
(2)
(4)
(1)
(11)
(1)

(2)

Lodz
Cointe

Cologne
Oslo
Vast ergs

Sydney
Stockholm

Coihogne
Rome
Rome

Paris
Stiockholm

Oslo
Stockholm

Halsingborg
Stockholm
Zurich
Cologne
Leningrad

Colombes

8 Sep
Sap

10 Jul
23 Ju1
11 Aug

23 Mar
2 Ju1

10 Ju1
27 Oct
27 Oct

4 Jul
2 Jul

,.

11 Sep
11 Jun
4 Jul

~7 Jul
16 Aug
10 Ju1
21 Jul

28 Ju1



(1,609.35 metres)

Bodo Tummler (WG) '43
Kipchoge Keino (Ken) '40
Ryun '47
Andre De Hertoghe (Bel) '41
Patrick '46
Kiv1.an 'l~8
Divine '47
\'lilborn '45
~rne Kva1heim (Nor) '45

CVDeVilliers Lamprecht (SA) '42

®Richey '49
® Frank f'1urphy (EIR) '47CDJohn Boulter (GB) '40
drjJohn Whetton (GB) '41

Bair '46
TraynoJ:' '41

~'erner Gosewinke1 (WG) '47~Walter Wilkinson (GB) '44
<YAlberto Esteban (Sp) IL~3
ffiWitold Baran (Pol) '39

Liquori '49
Fatb '46
Day '44
~nxUx Maurio~ Benn (GB) '46
Ben Jipcho (Ken) '48
Jiili Baker (GB) '44
Ron Clarke CAus) '37

(fiDick Quax (NZ)~~oy You.ng (GB) '46
~Rayfe1 Roseman (GB) '39

IJ Andy Green (GB) '42
:B'~nie Van Zyl (SA) 'Lf·8

I; l\1ason '45
Alan Dean (GB) '40
John McGroill (GB) '44

~Hugh Barrow (GB) '44

PDave Bailey (Can) '45ll.W.Be11 '45

.~nders Garderud (S"t'le) '4-6~¥u_nar Ekman we '4J?e~er Wa'Gson t~us~ '4~
Rex Maddaford (NZ) '47
P.Davis '44-

Tom B. Hansen (Den) '48
Peter Stewart (GB) '47
Tony Benson (Aus) •
lWnielson '47
Graham Gledhill (Aus) '47

))K. Ross (NZ)
YDooley
DE. Dean '44-

(~~~ose Morera (Sp) '47

3:53.8
3:.55.5
3:55.9
3:56.0
3:56..8
3:57.4
3:58.1
3:58.4
3:58.5
3:58.6

3:58.6
.3:58.6
3:58.6
3:58.6
3:59 ..0
3:59.0
3:59.1
3:5902
3:59.2
3:59.2

3:5903
3:59~5
3:59.6
3:59.8
3:5908
4:00.2
4:00.2
4:00.6
l{.: 00.6
4:00.7

4:0007
4:00.8
4:00.8
4:00.9
4:00.9
4:01.0
4,;01.1
4:01.0
L~: 0102

ft.~81:~
4:01.5
4: 01 07
Lj.: 0107
1~:02.0
l~:02.1
4: 02.1
!.H0202
4: 02.2
4: 02.2
4:02.2
4:0202

(1)
(1)

(2)

(2)
(1)

(4)
(1)
(1)

(3)
(1)
(4)
(3)

(2)
(2)
(6)

~f~
(1)
(4)

~is
(1)
(6)
()
(2)
(7)

~l)ti,
(1)

(1)

(5)(1)

(2)
(1)

(6)

Kar1skrona
Kisumu

Stockholm

Eugene
S"l:iellenbosch

Philadelphia
Hotspur Park
London

Stockholm
Stretford
Stockholm
London

Lond.on
Kisumu
Philadelphia
Stockholm
Cambridge, NZ
Hornchurch
London

Hornchurch
Krugersdorp
Oslo
London

Stretford
London

Vaxj (3

Vaxj5Perun

Auckland

i\1almo
Cardiff
Dunedin

Melbourne
Oamaru

Stocl~ho1m

22-Aug
31 Aug

2 Ju1

13 ApI'
22 Mar

1 Jun
24 Ju1
3 Aug

2 Jul
~8 May

2 Jul
3 Aug

3 Jun
31 Aug1 Jun
2 Jul

14 Feb
3 Ju1
3 Jun

3Jul
20 Mar
11 Jul
3 Aug
7 Sap

28 r'l~y
3 Aug

15 Sep
3a ~F
10 1!~eb

13 Jun
27 Jul
10 Feb

2 i"lar
14 Mar

2 Ju1



?OOO METRES (1 mile 427.22 yards) + during 3,000 m race

Colin Rooinson (GB) '40
~Ricky Wilde (GB) '45

(Ron C1a'rke (Aus) '37
\Gyorgy Kiss (Hun) '}6
Henryk Szo~dy-kowski (Pol) '44
Jean Wadoux (Fr) '42
Roland Brehmer (Pol) '43
Jurgen May (WG) '42
Matti Tuura (Fin) '46
Raimo K."3rsikas (.E1in) 'l~3

5:00.2 (1)

5:10.6 (2)5: ll.a+ (1)
5: 11.6' , (1)

5:12.2 (1)9:12.2', (1)
5:12.4 (2)
5: 12.6 ' (1)
5: 13.2 (J.)
5:1304 (2)

Stretford
Stretford
Aarhus

Budapes'l:i
Spala
DUnkerque
Spala
Darrnstad'fj
Raisio
Itaisio

7 Sap
7 Sap
9 Au@;
8 Jun
1 l'![ay

2 Jun
1 May
17 I>iay
14 Jun
14- Jun

+ during 2-mile race

8:35.6
8:35.6
.g: 3606
8:38.4
8:38.4-

(16) 8:38.8

8:19.6
8:2200
8:25.6

(8:31.6)8~31.~6
8:32.0
8:33.2

8:3206
8:3302
8:33.6
8:35.6

~y Ron Clarke (Aus) '37
Harald Nor-poth (WGi) 'L~2

~racy Smi~h (USA) '45l0Allders GH:::'derud(Swe) '4·6

WKeisukeSawaki (Jap) '43@Jouko Kulla (:Fin) '.39
KerI~ O'Brien (Aus) '46
Bengt Persson (Swe) '39
Ricky Wilde (GB) '45
Mikko Ala-Lep~ilampi (Fin) '43

tOdo TUmmler (WG) '43
! Aleksandr Chernov (S'0) '46

'~. ornd .Diessner (EG) '46
Kip0hoge Keino (Ken) '40

~G~seppe Ardizzone (It) '47
~Renzo Finelli (It) '45

(7~'erner Girke (\'iG) '40
; Jean Wadoux (Fr) '42
I Ian f"IcCafferty (GB) '44-
I Lajos f'lecser (Hun) '42 (21)
\

\

'JUrgen ~~y (WG) '42

g~~~_ (3,218.69 metres)

Ron Clarke (Aus) '37
Geor-ge Young (DS.A) 137
Harald Norpoth (WG) '/J,.2
Bernd Diessner (BG) '46

~Ian I'IcCaffert;y (GB) '44·
(IGjos I~9cser (Hun) 14·2

iJPa'{j Traynor (USA) 'It-1~rne Kvalheim (Nor) 145
Roland Brelliner (Pol) '43

~roarry Bearce (Aus) '46
Ci)Juan Nartinez (Nex.) 147
@ Ian Ste~'rart (GB) 'lj..9

Tracy Smith (USA) '45
Gerl~ Lindgren (USA) '46
Allan RushIaer (GB) 'L{-l!­

Jouko Kuha (Fin) 139

7:59.4
7:59 ..4
7:59.6
7:59.6
7:59.6
7:59.8
8:0000
8:0004
8:0006+
8: 00.8+

7:59.8

(1)
(1)

(1)(2)

fi~
(2)
(1)
(2)
(2)

(1)(3)
(1)
'?)(,-
(I)
~~5
(1)
(1)
(2)

(1)

(1)
(1)
(1)
(1)

(2)(3 )
(3)
(1)
(4)
(4)

(5)

(5)(6)

(2)(1)
(2)

London
I"1linst er
Adelaide
Karlskrona
Gimo
Vllosaari
Adelaide
Karlsko~
Karls~g~
Vuosaari

Helsinki
Vuosaari
fvlagdeburg

Gavle
Rome
Rome
Helsinki
St .i'1aur
Londo::!.
London

Darrnstadt

wndon
San Dieg0
IvIunster
London
London.
London

San Diego
Eugene
London
San Diego

San Diego
London
San Diego
I::""ug en e

HeadingVasteras

24 Aug
5 Jul

21 1,.rji: Mar
22 .Aug
30 Jun
30 Jul
21 1\la1'

23 .I.~ug
23 Aug
30 Jul

6 Jun
30 Jul
23 May
15 Jul
31 Aug
18 f1ay
6 Jun
5 Jun
:5 Jun
3 Jun

10 Jul

24 Aug1 Jun
5 Jul
3 Jun
3Jun
3 Jun1 Jun

20 Ap:c
3 Jun1 Jun

1 Jun
3 Jun1Jun

20 Apr
12 Jun
11 Aug



3 MILES (4,828.04 meters)----- + during 5,000 m race

+ during 10,000 m race.

Ron Clarke (Aus) '37
Lajos Meeser (Hun) '42
Gerry Lindgren (USA) '46
Mohamed Gammoudi (Tun) '38
Aheed Zammel (Tun) '45

~Keisuke Sawaki (Jap) '43&"Harald Norpotb (WG) '42
Viktor Kudinskiy (SU) '43

K9Nafta1i Temu (Ken) '45~Kipchoge Kaino (Ken) '40

George Young (USA) '37
Arne Kvalheim (Nor) '45
Steve Stageburg (USA)
Bob Da.y (USA) '44-

~racy Smith (USA) '45Van Nelson (USA) '45
Alan Blinston (GB) '44
Derek Graham (GB) '41
,Allan Rushmer (G£) '44­
Bob Finlay (Can) '43

Ricky \vi1de (GB) t l"5
Dave Ellis (Can) •37
J~chie Stewart (GB) '43
Rex IwIaddaf'ord (NZ) '47
l}ick Taylor (GB) ',45

§_tl~m (9.656.0'7 rrotres)

Ron Clarke(~us) '37
Rex f'laddaford (NZ) '47
Ev-an Maguire (NZ) '42
Tim Johnston (GB) '41
Mike Tagg (GB) '46
Jim Alder CGB) '40
Ron Hill (GB) '38

~Nafta1i Temu (Ken) '45~Jim Hogan (GB) '33

ff-,Kipchoge Keino (Ken) '40
(] Roy Fc)'lrJler (GB) '34
CY Bob Eo1t (GB) '44

~Dave Holt (GB) '44 27:44.0~~ike Ryan (NZ) '41
Juan Martinez (Mex) '47

Billy pli1ls (USA) '38Bill Adcocks (GB) '41
Ron Grove (GB) '38
Gyorgy Kiss (Bun) '36
Jim \,4right (GB) '43
Van Nelson (USA) '45
Odd Fug1em (Nor) '40
Tracy Smith (USA) '45
~id-·~=a,iw~.r~,b ~ .•..~
Allan Rucrhmer (GB) '[!-4
Mike Freary (GB) '38

13:01.6+
13:05.8+
13:07.0+
13: 07.8+
13:08.6+
13:09.2+
13:09.2+
13:10.8+
13:11.l~+
13:11.4+

'13:13.4+
13:1l~·.6+
13: 15 .l:.+
13:16.L,l+
13:17.2+
13:17.4
13:17.6+
13:17.6+
13:17.8+
13:18.0+

13:103.2+
13:18.4+
13:20.0+
13: 20.2+
13:20.8

26:57.2+
27:22.0+
27:22.0+
27:22.2
27:26.4
27:28.6
27: .30.6
27:33.0+
27:33.0
27: 1{.3• 0+

2'7:43.0
2';1:43.0

X5"CxtiX@x
27: i.~.3.8
27:l.j,9.2
27: 50.8+
27:51.8
2'7: 52.6u
27:53.0
27: 56.6u

27:56.8+
27:57.0+
27: 48 • 0+
~~~)~ .. <7: 111
28: 01.4
28:01.6

(1)(2)

~~S
(4)(5)
(6)
(7)
(8)
(2)

(1)(2)
(2)
(2)

(1)(1)
(It,)

(IT)(3)
(4)

(5)
(6)

~7)
1)
IT)

(1)
(1)
(2)
(1)
(2)
(3)
(4)
(2)
(5)
(3)

(6)
(7)
(8)

~~S
(l~~ic)
(11)
(12)

(1)
(4)
(1)
~
(6)
(1)

London
Stockholm
Modesto
stockholm
Stockholm
Stocld1olm
Stockholm
Stockholm
stockholm
Stocl{ho1m

V'Jalnut
Oslo
\'ialnllt
Los Angeles
Los An~e1es
res Nolnes
london
London
London
London

London
T.IOndoI1
London
Auckland
leicester

London
Auckland
Auckland
London
london
Lo·ndon
London
Oslo
London
Oslo

London
London
London
Cambridge,NZ
London
\valnut
London
J.JOndon
London
London

St .•Paul \I Nina.
Oslo
Sacr,:'lmento
4.: :1{f~a
London
Huddersf'ield

2 Sep
.3 Jul

25 May
.3 Jul
.3 JUI
.3 Jul
.3 Jul
.3 Jul
.3 Ju1

18 Jul

lOA ug
10 Jul
10 Aug
7 Jun

29 Jun
26 .Apr
• .3 A ug

3 Aug
.3 Aug
.3 Aug

.3 Aug

.3 .t\ug
3 Aug
9 Nov
9 Nov

29 Aug
17 Apr
17 Apr
12Jul
12 Jul
12 Jul
12 Ju1
11 Jul
12 Jul
11 Jul
12 Jul
12 Ju1
12 Jul
14 .&'eb
12 Jul
lOA ug

.3 Jun
12 Jul
12 Jul
12 Jul

13 f'1ay
11 Jul
21 Jun

~..r--,i;t111

.3 Jun
lB May



5,G~0 ~rr~TRES (3 miles 188.06 yards)

Ron Clarke (Aus) '37
Lajos Mecs~r (Hun) '42
Jean \iJadou.x (Fr) '42
l'-1ohamed. Gammoudi (Tun) '38

(W;i1hmed Zo.m.mel (Tun) '45@Koisuke Sa\'la!d (Jap) tl.~3
Gerry Li.nd.gren (USA) tJ+6
Vik'GOI' K'Jdinskiy (SU) '43
Harald Norpoth (WG) '42
Kipchoge Keino (Ken) q.Q

Werner Girke (we) '40
Nafl;;::"!li IE'JUJu (Ken) '45
G""Jo!.'se YI')11nfS (U3A) '3?
Rashld Bht:,;,rafutdinov (BU) 'l~3
Bob D~y (USA) '44
Alan Blinsto~ (GB) '44
St:e1re (·q.'lYobll'1"C"" (T)':"II) ,

W .~.,,:;. ,:'HJ-r'",,\.., '. ~".> \ ,JU
@Tracy dmit:;h (US.!\.) "-1-5
Q Ix;)rnd Diessne::' (EG) '46
A~l~n Rucbmer (aB) '44

(~Van Nelson (USA) '45@Derek Gr~J.haro(GB) '/·~l

(Eo 1) 1;linlay (Cen) 'II 3

Ri~k; 1J~j.ld!? (GD) '45
Dave Ellis (Can) '317
Werner Sc~neiter (Swz) '46
Imatoliy I"iakarov U;H) '39
Ivan Shcpsha (3U) '39 (13= ll1j...4 )
Hill;y f'lills (USA) 138
Yuriy .qleksashin (SU) 'll-l

Roland Brehmer (I'ol) '1~3
Vladimir Shamshurin (3D) '41

~q\'!!trd Dtm'/iarz (Pol) '40
Lou Scott (USA) '45

(].Arne KVB.lhcim (I'{o:r) '·!t5~chie Stewart (GB) '43
Jouko h.uha (lni1) '39
Dj.ck Il'aylo:r (GIS) '45
Jack Bacheler (USA) '43

fi'jBengt Persson (8,"e) •39
l&Rex flb.d.dafcrd (NZ) 'L~7John ;:Phresher (aB) '39

JUrgen lbase (EG) '45
Bodo ;rUmmJ.er (WG) , l~3
JUrgen }[lay (EG) , LQ

Fi)"'czesla1;1 vJajda (Pol) 'lQ@r~nfred I~t4erich (WG) '42
Juan M~rtinez (Mex) '47
r-1~nue1 (Ie Oliveira (}>or) 'L;.Q
Gerard Vervoort (Fr) '36

13:3700
13:37.6
13:,8.8
13: .39.4
13: J+O.2
13:4-0.6
13: 40.8
13:41.0
13: /+1. 0
13:41.2

13:41.•4
13: lj·L.4
13:/+2.0
13:44.0
13:44.2
13=4lt. 2
13: 4-3.8
13:44.4
13:45.4
13:45.6

13:.45.8
13:.£i-6.0
13: 1~·6.2
13 :1~-6.lt­
13:l~5.l~
13: '~-6••6
13:47.8
13: "-/-8. I)
13: ,~·golJ.
13:48.6

13: L~8.6
13:49.0
13:49.6
13:1~9.6
13:49.6
13: 50.4
13: 50 ••Lt·

13:50.6
13:50.8
13:51.2

ft5
(1)
(3)
(ll- )
(5)
(1)
(6)
(7)
(2)

(4)
([3)
(1)
(:2)
(.2)
(1)
(2)
(3)
(1)
(2)

(4)
(3)
(4.)
; r- )\:/
(6)
(2)
(3)
(4·)
(1)
(5)

(1)
(6)
(7)
(:$)
(1)
(7)
(6)
(3)
(.4- )
(1)

(1)
(1)
(1)
(1)
(1)
U2)

(~~
?2)
(3)

London
Stockholm
Par:i.s
Btiockholm
Gtockholm
stockholm
l"1odest;o
Stockholm
Stock.holm
~3t;ockbolm

H1ris
stockholm
vJalnut
LeninGrad
Los Angelesr '.
.I.JO00.0 n
Walnut;
IJOs Angeles
Ii:: ningrad
T.Jondon

Los Angeles
IJOndon
London
I.ondon
London
Zurich
Lening:cad
Lenlng:::'ad
S:..:m Diego
L.en.ingrad

\AJalcz
Leningrad
Leningrad
\'1!3.1nut
Oslo
London
stockholm
London
l~aInut
:3t;ockholm

Auekland
Paris
.Erfurt
Stockholm
Bonn
\~a.lcz
1tJiesbaden

IJOG .:\ngele s
Paris
Paris

2 Sep
3 Ju1

13 dun
3 Ju1
3 tTul
3 Jul

25 fil13.y
3 Ju1
3 Jul

18 Jul

13 Jun
3 J·ul

10 Au!!'
20 Jut
7 dun
3 Aug

10 ...Llue;
7 Jun

14 Ju1

3 Aug

7 tTu11.

3 Aug
3 Aug
3 Aug
3 Auf?;

25 Au@;
20 Ju1
20 J'ul
28 Aug
20 tTul

4 liug
20 Jul
20 Jul
10 Aug
29 Aug
3 Aug

18 Jul
13 Ju1
10 Aug
30 Jul

9 Nov
4 Jul

29 May
11 dun
29 dun

4 Aug
13 Sep
'? Jun
4 Jul
4 Jul



" 1· hour race)
1.02.0.09 ~RES (6 miles 376.11 yards) (+ made during k&~~

Ron Clarke (Aus) '37 27:49.4 (1) London 29 Aug
Jlirgen Haase (EG) '45 28:04.4 (1) Leningrad 21 Ju1
Kipcboge Keino (Ken) '4.0 28:06.4 (2) Leningrad 21 Ju1
Niko1ay Sviridov (SU) '38 28:09.0 (3) Leningrad 21 Jul

LeonidMikityenko(SU)'44 28:12.4 (4) Leningrad 21 Ju1Evan l'1aguire (NZ) '42 28:15.4 (1) Auc1!'..1.and 17 Apr
Rex Madda£ord(NZ) '47 28:17.8 (2) Auckland 17 Apr
Vyaches1av l~lanov (SU) '39 28:23.8 (5) I~ningrad 21 Jul
Lutz Philipp (WG) '4.0 28:27.2 (1) Kassel 1 Aug
Naftali Temu (Ken) '45 28:27.4 (2) Oslo 11 Jul

Keisuke Sa~1aki (Jap) '43 :~8:35~2 (2) Helsinki 27 Jun
B~~is lefimov (au) '35 28:35.4 (6) Leningrad 21 Jul

r~brred Letzerich(WG)'42 28:36.8 (2) Kassel 1 AugLajos Measer (Hun) '42 2e:38.8 (1) Budapest 16 ffuy
Willy Polleunis (Bel) '47 2b:3908 (1) Cointe 1 Sap
Seiichiro Sasaki (Jap) '45 2~:4008 (3) Helsinki 27 ~ln
Leonid Ivanov (SU) '37 28~41 .•8 (1) i'10 SC 0\'1 22· Jun
Billy r'1ills(USA) •38 28:43 ,,6 (1) Waln.ut 10 Aug
Ants Nurmekivi (SU) '41 28:i~5o}4 (7) Leningrad 21 Jul
Gast on Roelants (Bel) , 37 28: 46.2 (4-) Helsj.nki 27 Jun

Tracy Smith (USA) '45 28:/+7 ..0 (1) Sacramento 21 Jun
Nedo FarcH~ (Yug) '/+1 2£3:48.0 ~xB (1) Sara,jevo 17 Sep
JanosSzerenyi(Hun) 138 28:49.0 (2) Budapest 16 May

VoldemarsPinka(SU) 28:51.6 (1) Tallinn 31 M~yAnatoliy Baranov (SU) '40 28:53.2 (2) Tallinn 31 May

Bob Holt (GB~ fo/t. ?8:5~..2 (1) VJimb1edon 27 JulOdd F1~glem (Nor) '40 28:53.8 (4) Oslo 11 Ju1

61Ron Hill (GB) '38 28:54.0e+(1) Leicester 9 Nov1Q1 Ron Grove (GB) '38 28: 54. Oe+(2) Leicester 9 Nov
Edward Sta\oJiarz (Pol) '40 28:5L".2 (8) Leningrad 21 Ju1

Van Nelson(USA)'45 28:54.4 (1) St.P~u1,Minn. 13 MayKen .t·1oore (USA) '43 23:5500 (1) Eugene 23 Aug
Gerry Lindgren (USA) '46 28:55.2 (2) Eugene 23 Aug
Stanislav Petr (Cze) :44 ~8:55.6 (1) Stara Boleslav 18 Sap
Bill Clark (USA) '43 28:56.6 (2) Sacramento 21 Jun
~~}xU2x i~:rlmJr~zxii~xx!~~lRRHXX xxixin:tx

~sugumichi Suzuki CJap) '45 28:57.6 (7) Helsinki 27 Jun

P ibrn:k Gerhard Seibt (EG) '47 28:59.0 (2) P1auen 3 JunQPavel Andreyev (SU) '44 28:59.0 (9) I.eningrac1 21 Jul
~,Jack Bacheler(USA) '43 28:59.0 (3) Eugene 23 Aug

Tom L3.ris (USA) '40 28: 59.t.!· (4) Sacramento 21 Jun

Q) 11aris Gailis (SU) '38 28:59.4· (10) Leniwsrad 21 Ju1
~J.;Boris Svyeshnikov (SU) , 39 29: 00.0 (3) Dnyepropetrovs!" .31 Flay
~ Fernando Aguilar (Sp) '38 29:00.0 >1) Talosa 2 JunG; i\rwto1iy Skripnik (SU) •:/1 29: 00.0 \.3) MOSCOrl 2~~Jun

Nicolar I'iustata (Rum) 'l~l 29:00.8 (13) Leningrad 21 Jul

Tim Johnston(GB) '41 29:01.8 (1) Sao l~ulo 3 JanVladimir Tsiryenov (SU) , 29:02.0 (14) Leningrad 21 Jul
Anatoliy J1akarov (SU) , 39 . 29: 02.2 (1) Potsdtlm 12 Jun
Nikolay ~utov (SU) '38 29:03.0(15)Lenin~rad 21Jul
Wilhelm Olivier (SA) '34 .29:03.8 (1) Gape Town 28 Feb

HenrykSzutko(SU)'42 29:.03.8(16)Leni~~rad 21 Jul



3,000 r1E1!ERS STEEPLECHASE (1 mile 1,520.83 yards)
Jouko Kuha (Fin) '39
Viktor Kudinskiy (SU) '43
Lazar Naroditskiy (SU) '37
Gaston Roelants (Bel) '37
Aleksandr Morozov (USSR) '39
George Young (USA) '3?
Kerz'y OtBrien (Aus)t45
Yuriy Ribachenko (SU) '42
Anato1iy K1.lryan (SU) '42
Bengt Persson (Swe) '39

Pat Traynor tH~ '41 8: 34.4
Guy Texereau (F'r) '35 8: 3lj·.6
Vladimir Dudin (SU) '4-1 8:35.2
Price '46 -- 6:35.4

~Garetb Eryan-Jones (GB) '43 ~:2f:.2
t ,villi \vagner (\vG) '41 8:~6.4·
Javier Alvarez (Sp) '43 8:36.4
Nikhail Zhelev (Bul) '43 8:36.8

~avel Sisoyev (SU) , 8:37.0@ Dieter Herrmann (EG) '!.j.l 8: 37.0

f4Heinz-Gerd~~~ders (WG) '42 8:37.~~ariano HaI'o'CSp) '40 8:3'7 •..:::
John Jackson (GB) '41 8:37.8
Hans Menet (Swz) '40 8:3703
Anatoliy Bodrankov (SU) '41 8:38.0
ArneRisa(Nor)'44 8:38.2
Nightingale'45 8:38.4
~~urice Herriott (GB) '39 8:38.6

~ikOlaY Drachov(SU)'41 8:38.8

Wollgang Luers (PO~l '44 8;38.8

Taketsugu Saruwatari (Jap) '42 8:38.8
Manley'42 8:3~.O .
Jan-Erik Karlsson (Swe) '39 3:39.0 (5) Stockholm
Zol"lJan Vamos (Rum) '36 8:39.2 (6) Leningrad

NobuyoshiMiura SJap) '~ 8:39.4~~~~x." (6)~ ,~tock~olmS~~Q,."1)ra:T~ h"j:~-,.•...tt,.x~~~.l',:xfairari:tk:hmd:m.:

(lChriSMcCubbins '45 8:39.8~Adolfas A1eksiejunas (aU) '37 8:39.8 (7) IEuingradKlaus-Lud1tJig Brosius (kJG) "~4 8: 39.8 (1) Perlin
Manuel de Oliveira (por) '4-0 8:4-0.0 (2) Paris

..

'40) J~~~cf--,PQ~.kbJ.~.:~-~'4.2 _----~Jan ych , Pol •..•.'+
Sten Bergouist (S'lf16) '42

~"~ter. Welsh (NZ) '43
Rei~Lly '43

tRoll' Burscheid (t.4G) '4Ll·
~Nikolay Gnyedoy (SU) '41

Gerxy Steve~s (GB) '41
~ Henrich flisersky (b~) '/~O

'Williams 'l..J'5'/
5<1»~Edi'lHrd Szklarczyk (POl) *41

8:24-.2
8:26.0
8:26.6
8:29.2
8:30.6
8:30.6
8:31.0
8:31.2
8:33.0
8:33.8

8:4-0.0
8:40.2
8:.1-!-0.6
8:/1-0.8
8:I~O.8
8: /~O.8
8 :'H •0
8: fH .0
8: In..0
8: 1+1.4­
8: l.J..l.Ll-

(1)

~~<(1)

(2)(1)
(1)
(3)

(1)~l)

(2)
(~.)

(1)
(1)
(1)

(5)(1)
(1)

(2)(2)
(2)
(2)
(l~(2 ..

(2)
(4)
(1)

(4)

stockholm
Leningrad
Leningrad
Brescia

Dnyepropetrovsk
Sacramento
Adelaide
Leningrad
Stockholm
Stockholm

Brescia
Leningrad

London .
Wicsbaden
L3 Coruna
Len inr.:rad
KUibisbyev
Erfurt

'l,Yiesbaden
la Coruna
London
Zurich
rtlnsk
Uddeval1a

Grangcmouth
Dneypropetrovsk
\var sav..r

Stockholm

Budapest
i'larsav.f
Uddev'allci
Sydney ""

Duisburg
Loningrad
k>ndotl
Lcip2;ig

itlarS!i'\il

l?Jul
21 Jul
21 Ju1
21 Ju1

30 r.•'Iay
21 Jun
2 Nov

21 Jul
2 Ju1
7 Sep

21 Jul
21 Jul

13 Jul
8 Jun

Aug
21 Jul
1 Sap

18 Sap

8 Jun
Aug

13 Ju1
25 fmg
9 Sap

28 J'un

8 Jun
30 May'
29 Jun

2 Ju1

2 JOul
21 Ju1
2 Jul

xib.:i~3::

21 Jul
13 ~\ug
12 JUl1

15 JUl1

29 Jun
28 Jun
24- I"lar

6 Sep
21 J·ul
2.4 Aug
7 Sep

29 ~Tun



110 ~mTERS HURDLES (120.30 yards)

29 Jun
12 Aug
17 Oct
17 Oct

23 flay
15 Jun

27 tTul
31 Aug

17 Oct

31 Aug

17 Oct

Ieselifu~e
Riga

\VC1 rsaitJ
.r1almo
fJIexi ~ 0 City
Mexico Oi ty

Sacramento---

Jab10nec
1~1oBCO\t"

(].) h
(1)

(4) sf(4) s:f

(1)(1)

('I)
(1)

(3) sf Mexico City

(.3) fJIexic 0 Oi ty

y = 120 yards time

(1) Knoxville13.2y
13.3
l3.3:v

13.3~T
13.4
13.'f.
13.lJ.
13.5
13.5
13•.5

willie Davenport (UDA) '43

~~Hall 'l~7
f'1cCullouch ' 46

. Flowers ",~7
0Coleman '44­

@Pomphre:y 'J+'-I-@Eddy Ottoz (It) '44­
~I '.r.wnite '44
;Y C . , I. -a i..3r."GY '-1-:::>

®j~er~er Trzmiel (WG) '42

@ Na:b:n 'l;·5

~t1er'47@ Lubomi:t, Nadenicek (O:,:/e) '47
~ Olyeg stepanyenko (3D) ~~'39
~ B.Lindgren '39
@ Rov!ser 'L;~3
03 x~..x R. Green '42
CD Byers t 1-1-7

QfViktor Ba1ikhin (3U) '38
Q?; Valentin Chistyakov (SU) •39

~xsx:x

iLivers
71 Kerry '45
10 Siinmons
/I) Ale ksandr Sini'(j sin. (f3U) '46

~ 130 l!'orsnander (EhtJ8) t 42Ci Pierre Scboebel (Fr) '42. r'ls,J:.'cel Duriez (Fr) t 40

jHiClts'42
Douglas

/7.. Stevens •47

@ Anuto1iy r1ikbailcv (SU) '36
~ Willi Coetzee (SA) '44

~ Hinrich John (WG) '36
®Richard Stotz (EG) 'LI-l@ Daniel Riedo (S''lz) "+2
~ GUnther Nickel (WG) '46
(j) Kalju Jurkat;amm(BU) '42
® Blum '46
<3) Hidla.m ' 47
@ Pollard
G) Gal vary

(if Adams '46(V Hooker
® Kelly
~wcrner Kuhn (Swz) '43
?;'Kjellfred i,'ieum (Nor) 1l.j·O

~Milan Cecman (Gze) '40QVAleksandr Dyomus (3D) Il.j~

GD Sergio Llani (It) '43
@Po1ltinghorne '4·1

13.8
13.8
13.8
13.8·
13.8
13.8
13.8
13.8;y
13.8y
13•a~"

I3.8y
13.8y
13.871
1).8y
13.9
lA a./.;
13.9
13•.9
13.9
13.9

(2)\2)
(3 )
(1)
(1)
'1)
~l)

(1)(1)

(2)( )s1'
(5)

Riga
Nunich
I\111nich
Er-fl1rt
Zurich
Leverkusen
i1!artu

St.Gallen
Oslo
Ja Llonee
Ir!'eninakal1
Rome

15 Jun
27 Jun
27 Jun
11 Aug
16 Aug
4- Sep
9 Sep

15 Jun
19 Jun
27 Jul
15 Aug
12 Dep

mArnaldo Bristol CPR) 'L~8'® Juan Morales (Cu) 'l~8
(@)Alan Pascoe (GB) '47

13.9
1'" 9-.?

13.9

( ';1;) 1-, fi"c>""; ,'" 0 f'Lj 1-Y../ 1..1. .•. ".Lv.L)-..J- ••~ \..J_u.

(3) h Mexico City
(4) h Mextco Cit;y

16 Oct
16 Oct
16 Oct



"
'"'

@ Myrick
®r-1ann '4-5

t Cope1:::.nd 'L!·6

1< Bob ·••..hite
15' l\1orri.ss '45
1 1"1cCready

W Dav~ i-Iemery (GB) '411-

@ Fred~rick '4-5@Polk
(!J)Parish '48
Cb.Bresl:~r
G)Franklin '48

®L. \\i'alker ."@Cerulla '45
(6~\>Jarford

13.9y
13.9y
13.9y
13.9y,
13.9y
13.9y
13.9y (1) Cambrid.ge ~f-7ass. 1 Nay

WIND ASSIB':;:I.;D

Viktor Ealikhin (SU) t.33
IIinrich John (\tJG) '36
Livers

~Cerulla '45
® Dave Hemery (GB) '44­
@Juan r10rales (Cu) Ili-S

(J) \varford
~ Franklin. '4-8
etJ~'reclerick '45

\ (]) f'k'11 ]3.3ird (1111 S )

Il'ipton '49
Tom Bonin (U.SA) '48
Sandeen
Dutton
Rockl'lell '44­
Kirtman '46

(1)
(2)

(1) b
(1) Gf

(1)

(1)

J.JGningrad
li'lagstai'f'

Cambridge, T-ia 5S •
Leningrad

Jv1.::;lbourne

Pori

20 Jul
29 Sep

.30 Apr
20 Jul

16 Nov

29 Jul



~00-L~TERSHUg~~ (437.44yards) * 440 Y time less 0.3 SGC.

(1) 11exico City

(2)

Nexico Ci.ty
(3)

iJlexico City

~~5h

['lexieo 01ty
l"lexico 01ty(1) sf Mexico City

((5) sf Mexico City

Dave Eemer;)T (GB) '44­
Vanderstock '46

C3J \<J111 tney '42
@ Ge:rhard lIermige (r;G) '40
G John 6herr ...Jood (GB) '45

Gittins '46
R,3incr Schubert (WG) '41
V;v&.cheslav Skomorokhov (SU)

---I~~o~berto§rinolli (It) '40
vi:yat t '42

.-;:::::-
@ Rogers '39
G) HcCrary '46

Q) I-1'3.rdwick 'L~6<..0G:3r;:.r Knoke (Aus) '~-2
.A• Be 11 ' 46
Lr~0 t 4-.3
Bornkessc1 '50
Juan Dyrzka (Arg) 'L~l
Joachim Binger (EG) '42
NcGrady '46

48.1
48.8
49.0
49.0
4<}.0
1+9.1
49.1

'40 49.1
49.2
49.3

49..6
l4-9.6
49,,6
/+9.6
49..'7
49.7
49.8
4-9.8
49.9
50 ..1*

(1) h
(1)

Hexico Gity
Berlin

15 Oct

15 ~ Oct
15 Oct

13 Oct
15 Oct
14 Oct

14 Oct

13" Oct
19 Jun

IJcter Rich (Ui!)'4550.2(1)Kt:uge rsdorp 2 ApI'
J 0 Ball

'48 50 .•4*
Robert Poirier CFr) '42

50.1+(~)Paris 13 dun
Jaakko Tuominen (Fin)

'4450.1+(1)~yoll 25 Ju1

CND: did 50.4 also on 27 ~ 28 JUly:)

--
Wilhelm Vleinstand (Pol) '45 50.4 (1)

Zielona Gore.14 Bep
Cole!!lan •lj.l+

50.5*
Schierling '46

50.5

~ And:...~ Todd. (GD) • 48

50.6(2)Duisburg 6 8ep
o Kimaru Songok (Ken)

'3650.6(5) hI'-1eyico Cl ty 13 Oct
~ Kudron

50.7*

® Yuriy Kozelskiy (8U) 'lj.S

50.7(2)l'/arsa\'l 30 J"un

0Vasiliy Anisimov (SU) '38
50.7(2)!01arkov 28 Aug

~Roger Johnson (HZ) '43
50.7

?5)
Echo :3ummit 31 Aug

~o b rr.c L3ren (Oan) '45
50.?1)Vancouver 15 Gap

~TJleS Brooker (Can) '46

50.8*(1)Yonker£3 15 Jun

@J Ha.~s-JoI13 Wirz (S\<z) 11~3

50..R(1)Zurich 4 Aug
~ Yuriy Dinyekov (SU) '42

50.i1(2)Lyeninalcsn 17 .dug
@Jobn Oooper (GB) '40

50.8(7) sf i<lexicoGit;y l"t- Oct
® Geof! £1c}Jamara (1\\18) '43

50.9(1) Sydney 2/+ i'1ar
(i) 'N • :Jol1ett '1+9

50.9'"

CY Alain lU~brard (Fr) '44- 50.9
~~~
Pa riG 13 Jun

(j) Alejan.dro Sanchez (i'lex)
'4950.9 fJIexico CityAu@;

Iverson
51 ••0*

(]J Bruggeman
51.0*

@fh11er '14-3
51.0*

Wilfried Goeroms fBel~ '41

51..0
~~~
B-.r0scia 20 Jul

~1Stanisl!?'W Gubiec I'ol '1+2
51..0Zio101111 Gora14 Sep

Utecht
51.1*

_ Bertil'.fis·tam (D,!;'1e) -l1-0
51.1(1)stockholm 31 Ju1

(5Q~Edvins Za~eris (SU) '43
51.•1( )sfT • ,

16 Aug---- (:)
l.1yen1.natte n

~Anato1iy K~zakov (SU) '42
51•.1

f3)

~:'eninakan 17 Aug
0Jean-Jacques Behm CPr) '42

51..1I~[i'ont; Romeu 31 jug
(5})~3amue1 Sang (Ken)

5' 1 *Kisumu 31 Aug..1 •• _



l .'",~~
y' •

I HIGH JUHP---------

DnyepropetI'ovsk 31 r~ay

3 Nov
2 iliar

8 Jun

24 Jtl1
29 Hay

16 hug
16 Aug

26 r1ay
'7 j\ug

19 Oct
19 Oct
19 Oct

20 Oct
20 Oct
30 r1ar

14 Ju1
24 rIul
1 Bep

1 Sop
16 Sep
16 Au@;
3 Nov

1r;.:r"'I.f-o g~V ::1,.:> v t;r_-....,Jo..)

2 tlltt6~rt
iVJextco City
I:iexico City
Nexico City

P18.uen

l(ouvola
.B-·)!lska B;ystriea

T~snIi ~f~l~rl
E:ksharad
Font Horneu

I,v~.mi!lakan..
Hoyers\'lerda

]'ont Romeu
Echo Summit
L;reninak::Jn
Cali

B'..13nOS Aires
1'1e1boul.'>ne

!\1cxico City
Mexico City
Fresno

(1)
(1)

(1 "I-)
(1)

(1)
(1)
,.0)\. .
(q)
(q)

(1)

(2)
(1)

(1)
(2)
(1)

(1)

(1)
(L:. )
(1'- )
(1)

(1)
(1 '.- )
(c?)

7'4111/4
7'3"3/8
7'.?tI
7'3"
7'2115/8
7'2"1//+
7'2"1/4
R!r-' 2 II
t>' , 111'7/8( -- I
7'1"3/lJ.

'I' 0"1/1•.
7' 0;1
'l'on

'1' 0"
? ' 0"
7'on
'I' 0"
';' 0"
7'0n
/'0"

("".t 1 "1/')[ "'-. c .•

("1111/2
("1"1/2
~"1"1/4
?'1"
?'l"
7'1"
'? • J!'
,'1"
'7' 0"3/4
7'0";;/4-

7' V'2L~7'on57l'5

'('0"1/2
?iQII1/4
,.••t ,..,111/1'{'-' '-r

7' 0"1/1+
'("0111/4

? t Ofl1/4.
'7'0"1/4-

.? .14
2.•13
2..13
2.13
2..13
2.13
2 1;;<;._.,.J

2 •.J.3
2.1:5
2.1?>

2.16
2.15
2.15
2.15~ .. -
.:!... J...:;'>

2.145
2.14-
') "'" it'_" 1."1-

2.14·
2.14
2.111­
2.14-

2 •..1'1

? 1'1o' •

2.1'1

2..165
2.16
;~.16
2.•16

2.24
2.22
2.21
2.21
2.20
2.19
2.19
2.185
2.18
2.1'75

Dick It'osbury (USA) '47
Caruther.3 '45
Peter Boyce (Aus) '46
R.Brown '50
Valentin CrdVL'ilov (SU) '\6
BO\'Jers '1+5 ,,~
Hobert S3inte-~ose (Fr) '43
lIartfield 'Lj.4
Valeriy Skvortsov (BU) '45
Gunther Spielvogel (WG) '44

~Ingoma~ 3ie6hArt (WG) a43

~~I' Tony 8ne8,2\.'!ell (Aus) '42
;(,Jackson 'lJ.7
I Tul1 'lfoG

I

rJ; E.Ni11er
'CDAl bright ' /+7

~ Allen
2J Hoyt ' 4-3
@ Dobrotb. ' !+1as. L.t'C\iJil 'itS

-
Bo JonDson (Swe) 147

'~Kennet~ L:~llJ.ma:;~ C;;.••.i0 2. • 46\Y Henry ~-,ll:Lott ,jj'l.') '4t;.
-- i1e;'l , 5G

W.Johnson '47
~Joac~iffiKirst (EG) '47
Kremser

!)Viktor' 30.L::;hov ('::;U) «39
~Werner 2£ei1 (~G) '37

MtJ Q1I£da.n • 11·7

C1 Burrell "-i4
. KEd. lhmkj,'j '46
o Jaromir Alexa (C8R) '49

Sloan '46
0'I,,,rnL1g t L~7

/11 Jan D·' "'1~T"-n ('·w:.) ,:, r~ .•.• '.\J •.L t.,-...:; ..•. ~..J • .,.. i(
Thomas Zacharias (wG) '47

mGiacc1i1o C:cosa (It) '4'7
LaT"T'-i~ P"'''''kb'"'''' (:"1<=» 'Jill...",_.•v -Vv •._- (.".,I:1J •. 1( 1••.• .r..r"'.

~ Ahmed Senoussi (Chad) '1+6

ffi RaQ bo ' 44~ Radet i'Jh t I~B
Polde 1'li1eJ:;: (¥UR) , 48

@ Rudolf HUbner (0ze) '44

CD AleksHndr Bakumyenk.o (SF) '4·'(~ r"1iodrag T0c1os1je'ri6 (Yu:,,:) 41

~ Rudi Kon-oen (EG) '43~eijo VHhala (Fin) '46
Bradford '50

m-Curry 1/+7 _~ .1-0 (J. Y1

(j; ~ Serban~ (Hum) 'L~8
~udotf .fnudis (Czc) "1-,/

~. Andrey IG1U1 ~rskiy (;:m) '43@) Janusz Bialogr.odzk.i (Pol) '4?
I~u brins ky~Ui11man

2.13
2.13
2.13
'" 1 7­c •......'
2..13
.2.13
2.13
2.13
2.125
2 •.].2

2.12
2.12
2.12
2.].2
2.12
2.l~~

7'0"
7 ' ('"-'
6'11117/8
6'11"7/8
6' 11 !I'l/a
6'11"7/8
(-..'11"7/8
S•11n'?/S
b '11"3/1~
b'llftl/2

6'11"1/2
:~, ~ 1 "1/2••• 1. •.••

6'11"1/2
;::"11"1/?"-' •..- "-

0'11"1/2
0'11111/2

(1)
(1)
(2)
(1)

Ljublj3na
Stoctholm
Dofia
Sofia
Ber1ill
11urku.

Athens
.bE.rwka Dyst:.!.'icCl
Potsdam

01sztyn

14 May
11 Jun

!b A ug.:2,.Aug
2 Sep

?9 Sep

;?5 A pr
9 Jun

13 tTun
16 Jun



~Mahamat Idriss (Chad) '42

Rafael Ambaryan (SU) '41

~u~~ ~ariaGarriga (Sp) 145

Exhibition:

iRRmx~~fLx:ff~
Ed Hanks (USA) , it-6

2.12
2.12
2.12

2.17

6'11"1/2
6'11ftl/2
6'11"1/2

7'1"1/2 (-)

1!'ont Romeu
Lyeninakan
Mexico City

London

15 Aug
16 Aug
19 Aug

14 Ju1

~uestion3ble ~ark:

Ken. BroTdD (US.4) 2 ••165 7 '1111/4

fQ1!LVA~
",-Seagren ' Lj.Q

(~ClauG Schiprowski (WG) '4219J Wolfgang .Nordwig (EG) t 43
Herve D' BnC811SSe (£1:") '43
Christos Bapapico13u (Gr) ~41
Penn~l '40
V'aut;hn 'll-8
Gennan.iy Bliznyctsov (Su) '41
Altti Alarotu (Fin) '45
Kjell Isaksson (Swe) '48

(It''; ,.,) , i.1 6__.!-u r

~Aleksandr ~alyutin (3U) '38E£~ohn-i-;;rik 310mqviut U:,we) t 45
Leszek But scher (rol) '/+4

~Pbilli'D3 '4-6~c.Jorg Nilack (EG) f i~_L~

lj'likeBull (GB) 'LI-6

3teben
<lI Risto Ivanoff (Fin) '.l~5

r~1aI'ten8en "+3
Waldemar ~ecek (Pol) '41

5.L!1 .L7'9n
5.1j-Q

17'81fl/2(~)i'lexic.o City 16 Oct
,c:: 5.i+O

1.7'8"1/2(3 )Nexico Cit;y 16 Oct

5.5'7
1?''l''1/2(1)J3t • 14.aur 5 Jun

5.:55

1}'6"3/4-(1+);1exico Ci t~{16 Oct
5.35

- r-'. 6!1"-;LJ.L{ ?-
c. 3~

l7t5tt'/ • ..L

5.30
17'4"5/4(6)I'1ex.:i.c 0 Git;;y 16 Oct

5.26
2.7'311 (1)f';~i'rkeIi 28 Jul

5.2.5

'3..7' 2113/L\.(1)1\:::.11010 16 Aug

5.2l

l?' 1 \tl/l!·(1)'3kovd'3 5 Jul
5~~:O

- n, A" .,/ l'(8)nexi'~0 ~;ity16 Oct.L( ? T'

5.20
1'/ fOil ,/!~(9)l,.tJ}:ic a City 15 Oct

5.19
l?' 0"1/2

5.19
1'7 ' OUl /9(1)Preano 30 mar, • 4 c..

5.19
1'('0111/2

5.18
l?'OIl

5.15
16'10"3/4(1)H~_vadel Garda11 Aug

5, • 15
16'10"3/4(11' fflex4c~ ~i~-16 Oct_~ .•..•. , ...J- ....J v v •...v5.11
16' 9111/1!-rl 'I '-~ot;·J-buC'?l Sep, _ J \. It ~ 0

5.10

1E.'i3"3/4(2)/ JS.fkllJ!ka.d~.,
..:t;;A ug

5.10

16' 8"3/4(1)Gotebore; 26 Aug
5.07

16' 711 3/1-/-(1)iff 31~Z<J\'J 15 Jun
5.06

16' T'l/2
5.06

16 ''7111/1.j- (1)f,erl in28 AUF;
::;'.06

If,' ,?1J1/ltL.; (1)Portsmouthll,l Bep
5.05

16'6"3/4
5.05

16'6113/4(2)
~.... ~ . 23 ~Tuni:.J8"1 rl J:"1 }:'Vl

5.04-
16'6"1/2

5.OLJ.
16'6"1/2(1 )i','rocl~p:J 22 Sep

L.So:Ll:;h '47 5.03 1~S'6"1/4
rr:::tt '45).03 1':;'6" )..(12

'wilson '47 5.03 1'5'611
;"'1urt C' ''; r'A l':-' • 6 \IJ . ,~ ./ • v./ ,'./
Slover Il·~6 ;.. Co? is 1 6H

@Chel1 'lJ..6 5.J3 16 t 61:

Burton •45 5. C2 liSf:) "3/'4-
Yuriy Isakov (':,U) '4-j 5.02 16'5"3/4 (1)
Petre .Ast'1.f.'ci (Rum) '42 5.01 Ib'5"1;'~ (1)
Y ..'! • Yh' f' (cU '\ '4 - ,...@1 ~ - • ,... ,,-. ! 1 €" ,

[!?)"" urLjT • ana ~n ~ '.!>-:/~ (I)S:~rd/o-;;'sk .'J).[;ep J

P;'{p.ti;orsk
I3r,lch(lrc st;
~,~.J,:.,l.id~3~

IB-iV1aY
12 !!Jay
''J:; .L.



'.

;afAlain Moreaux (Fr) '40UVValeriy Talalay (SU) '46

A1 Antti Y..alliomaki (Fin) '47~Dinu Pistalu (Rum) ,

[LRobert Anders (WG) '43~Wlodzimierz Sokolowski (Pol)'4l
~Klaus Lehnertz OWG) '38

Igor Fyeld (SU) '41

~;~hel Olivari O'r) '4601 Cfn,0 Peyker (Aut) '42
G) r J..kolay Keidan (3U) '43 ,
~-(5£ ~Url:J V~,~V (StJ)/fo

5.00
5.00
5.00'
5.00
5.00
5.00
5.00
5.00
5.00
5.00
5.00
S-:O-O

16'5"
16"5"
16'5"
16'5"
16'5"
16'5"
16'5"
16'5v
16'5"
16'5"
16'5"
~b~v

i (2)

(1~
(1
(1
(1)
(2)(1)
(2)

(2)(1)
(1)
(/)

Paris
Boehi
Lahti
Bucharest
Neustadt

Spa1a
Hannover
Leningrad
Colombes
G-isingen
J?yatig;orsk

0'DY\:}etsiS

9 Feb
2.2-~ Apr

23 Nay
25 Nay

2 Jun
6 Jul

13 Jul
21 Jul
28 Ju1
4 Aug

o ....o i:,ep

..!21Sep

J!~G .:IY:!'JP. (* bost legal jump in
Bob 1'1"-> a I'"("., (Uc'U') fLu;.l-' •.••.c '~R'.l", ';. ....._1 • '.•."

Igor Tor-Gvancsyan (3D) '38
Boston '39
L;1::Tnn Dr,rj er> (0-'<) 'l1.')'J ' .l u," ._ ..W A _",.I / ' .:.

Klaus Lieer (EG) '42
Shinniek '4·3
Andrzej 3talm'lcb (Pol.) 1/+2
Tonu Iepik CtJU) '46
Jacques l'ani (rr) f 46
Hopkins '4-1

8..90
8.28
8.27
8.23
(j .1'3
~-~I 0 16
8.11
8.09
8 .•08
8.07

J38rn

Nexico City

CborZO~}1

r'lexi(~o City
Oolot;1r)8S
Syd.ney

17 Aug

30 cTun
18 Oct

1'7 A ug
18 OC'I;

28 t5Jul
23 f-1er-

I~x Klauss (EG) 'i.J-7
Bob Thomas (NZ) '39

~pertti Pousi (Pin.) 11:-6L Leon -1d B;":I-rJr("juc-I-'; -7 I c-;--\ . t l' (,;, --- 1:",.,__ :.• ..JVOh • .J..) \\.,..1\..1/ r ..
A1eksey Yilllopotnov 'CSU) 146
Proe tor ' 1.~9
Alan Crawley (Aus) '41
Reinhold. .Eo.scrert (WG-) • 4i
Gerard TJp;olini (Fr) 'l~9
John Johnson

8.0'1

gf)..:;.......•V../
8.Q4.
·3.04­
6.03
8.02
8.02

(1)
(1)
C1 ....~)
(1)
(2)

(6)
(~)'--
(3)

.Berlin
Wh::l~lg:;.,rei
Ku01:tane
I.:snil1grt1Cl'-
Kr.1.3. I)lco~\;"t'

l\iexico CiiJy
Flag;";taff
f.1eJcic c' Gitj~r

19 Ju.n
21 Jan
22 Jun
20 j;li~l
30 ii'ug'

18 Oct
29 Sep

4- Oct

18 Oct
17 .tiue;
IH Jul
20 Jan

1 Sep

a Aug
c~l Jan

Mexico City
Chorz6w
Stockbolm

dec El~'fu:rt
'Aha np;arei

(Ie')
(2)
(2)
(1)

(;;2)
(;~)

(* )
(1)
(1)
fi1

"7.93
'I f) -Jo:;l.!.

'7.90
'7.•89
"l •..'39
'1.B7
7.85
7..85
?.•83
7.83

'1.83
'1.82
7.82
7081
7..81
7.80
7.80
7.•79
7.78
7.78

Hiroomi Ya~ada (Jcp) .42
Giucoo""'--c ""'p"'To':1" (I+-) 'b:;Z...;.Jy.LI.,.. • .i...) 1...1..,_,,- ~ ..L..•..v: \ . v I:,)

Lars·-Oloi: Hook C:h'je) r 1-1-5

BiMurray Tolbert (AilS) ,tD Hevli tt
Toomey '39
Jean Cochard (PI') '39
Mc'1ys t /1-.1.

Whitley '1+5

~hinj i OgUI'3 (Jap ) • lflj.~ ~hilt;on J..jM_~Blaisdell

Joachim Kirst; (EG) ''+7

~Dav~ fl?rris(~z)'39BenJaml!l '45
f<1icheI Cbar land (Can) •l~5
Hans B9umgartner (WG) '49
§tanislavl Szudrowicz (Po:t) t .!j-7

~Mikhail B-3.riban (8U) '4-9
o~ndrzej Walkowski (Pol) '46



17 Aug
-19" Sep

\ ~ Henrik Kalocsai (Hun.) '40~Terje Haugland (Nor) '44
Mike Ahey (Gha) '38
Wolfgang Beck (EG) '47
Bernd Roos (WG) '45
eorgi 1'1arin (Bu1) '46

Jaclnto Segura (Sp)'45
Kart Palmen (Fin) '46

I)Karl See 1 (EG) '45

® Vasile .8arucan (Rum)

Hermann u1tzel (WG) '42
fffidvard Brossmann (SU) '48

Wind-assisted:

Ralph Boston '39
Jacques Pnni (Fr) '46
IVlaYD '41
HO',)kins '41
Phj.l MEW CAus) '44
Henxik Kalocsai (Hun) '40
Dave Norris (NZ) '39
i'1iche1 Charland (Can) '45
Hans Baumgartner (WG) '49

KY',oyster '46l{yohilton '37
Peter Reed (GB) '42
Ohristian Xaddour (Fr) '42
Bela rfu~gitics (Run) '43

7.78
7.78
7.77
7.75
7.75 .
7.73
7.73
7.73
7.73
7.'73

» "7l..J •• ::;

fJ ••20
8.16
8 .•14­
8••07
[3.01
? (\7.;/,)
7.90
,'7 r.:'}~( .00
'1.•34

25'6111/4­

25'6u1/4
25'6f1
25'5u1/4
25'5Ifl/4
25' 4·"1/4
25' 4-"1/4
25 '4"1/4
25 ' 4·"1/4­
25'4"1/4

25'4"1/4
25'4,111/4

2?'5Irl/2

26 ·10".3/L~
26'9111/4
26°8"1/2
26'5"3/4­
26'3t11/2
26'onl/4­
25'11ft
25'9"1/2
25'8t13/4

(1)
(1)
(q)
(3)
(2)
(1)
(1)
(1+ )

(1)

(1)
(1)

(1)

(1 ':\. ~./
(1)
(1)
(1'"-- )
(1)
(1)

(2)
(3)
(1)

Jena

Haugesund
IVlexico City
Berlin
Worms
Sofia

Pamplona
Berl in
Jena

Berlin
Tallinn

Colombes

Sydney
Perth

Budapesij
Dunedin
v.lat erloo
Fulda

Leicester
Paris
:Budapc~rt

28 May
9 Jun

17 Oct
19 Jun
28 Ju1
11 J:.lay
23 May
19 Jun
25 Jun

22 J'un

22. Illar
30 Nov
25 11ay
2 I'1ar
7 Jul
6 Jul

20 Ju1
12 Jun

1 Sep

Unsanctioned meet:

Samuel Cruz CPR) 7..85 25'9" (1) Rio Pied~as 26 Mar



4xlOO MEfEBSRELAY (*4xllOy time less 0.2)

-' ~.2 USA Greene,Pender,BR Sm1th,Rines) ~l~ t-t 0 20 0\'1!(to8.' Jam Stewart ,Fra;y,Forbes ,L.I>u'ller) 1 st l'i C 19 0::l!38.3 au Ramiraz,Morales,Montes,Figuerola) 2 M 0 20 0cJ
38.4 llr F&nouil,Deleoour,P1quema1,Bambuck) (3) M0 20 OC

38.6 EG Erbstosser',Bchelter.P.Baase,"Eggers)' (5) r~0 20 Oc:
38.7 WG Schmidtke i>fetz.Wucherer.Eigenherr) (6) r'l C 20 Oc
38.S* Santa 01ara m ~USA) (Ga1nes,Olayton,Williams,T Smith) (1) L A 7 J't

~> .9* use (USA) (MeOullouCh,Kuller,S1mpson,L.Miller) ~2~ L A 7 Jt138.9 au (Khlopotnov.81nyayev,Ivanov,Maslakov) 2 M 0 4 Oc@ 38.9 Trn (Fabien,Short,Arcber,Boberts) 3 h 140 19 Oc

39.2 Ana (Lewis,Ma:r.Crawley,Norman) ~.3) M C 27 BE

39.2 Itlottolin8tPreatonit.Giani,:aerruti) 3 [J.l 0 4 Oc

39.2 Pol Manil1k.RomanOWSk1.1'I0"OSZ.DudZiak)8~ M" 20 0<:

39.; GB Speake,R Jones,Ban,thorpe,Kelly) !.4ShM0 19 Oc

39.4 Bah WiSdOD1IRObihsontNcttageyJohnaon) 4 b M 0 19 Oc9.4 Nig Oyebam ,Ojo.,ftiajekodunmi: •.Abdv.lai) 5· b M 0 19 Q:

~9.5· Southern U (IJSA) (Na1ri1.W Johnson.Ford.1i Miller)l~ . Baton Rouge 11 Itf)39.5* San Jose at (USA) (DavistSlaton,Grj,ff1n,BR Smith) 3) LA 7 J't

- - Houston Strtd (USA) 'LeBlanc,Stinsol1.White,Hines) (1) r<Iodes~o 25 i'IQASK Potsdam (EG) (Gol1os.,Scbelter,Stotz,Klann) (l) Er.furt 10 .At

SOy Army (sa) (Ozol1n .•~Iaslakov,Ivanov.Mikishev) (1) L;yeninaksn 18 AtIv Coast(Kouakou,Kouame,Diby,Kone) (5)h H a 19 ~

4x400 METERS RELAY (~4x44q, time less 1.1)

2: 56.1 US ~l.tattbeWSt.F-.L'eeman II,James,EVana)
2: 59.6 XenAsati.Nyamau •.Bon,.Rudisha)

G 3:00.5 WG H MUl1er.•Kinder,Hennige.Je11inghaus)

.~3:00.5 Eol ~.Gredzin Ski,Ba1aChOWSki,wern.er,BadenSki)3:01.2 GB W1nbolt Le\'1is.O Oampbe11tHemery,Sherwood)3:02.9 Jam,Sty-1estMytontFra.y,Forbes).
3:04.4* Texas U {McDanie1,Matina,Canada,J1orton)

3:04.5 Trn .~S1mon'Bobb~OaYenne~RObertS)3:040'6 Fr Nallet,Oaretta ,Bertould.Nicolau)3:Q4..6 It Ottolina;.Pgg,si,Fus1,Bellor

(1)

~~~
4)

~~
1)

2~h
3 h
?

MC
MC
M C
M a
l>7 C
MO
Des Moines
MO
MO
M C

20 Oc
20 Ck
20 Oc
20 Oc
20 Oc

50c
21 AI
19 0=
19 Oc
20 Oc

3:Q4..9 Ou (MartineztGarcia"Olivera,Tellez) C;)3: 05.0* Villanova (USA) (Davis,Nicbter.Pril1ce,Jame.s) (1)
3:05.4* Prairie Vie\1 (USA) (Newbouae,DotsontF JOhnson,.Boggess):>3:05.7 Big (l1a.kams.,Ejoke,Dogon,Egwunyengs) OJ)tJ

\.~:~7· SoutherIl U (USA) (Ii JOhnson.Gates.R Johnson.Ford) (1)
3: 06.0.EG (Singer,Botlr,ltlann,Zerbes) , (~)
3:06.2· ]jamar Tech (USA) \;Delaune,Favazza'f.Tbomas.,Clewis) . (2)3:06.4* Ark AN&N (USA) (Thompson,Frant4.s.Goldman,Smothers)(2)
3:06.4~Rice (USA)(Askey,Casey,Cloud,Bernauer) (2)
3:06.4* Calif (USA) (Sm;y'tb ,Hengl ,Smith,Weddle ) (1)

1'1 C 5 OC

Philadelphia 27A
(1) Albuq. 1 Jt

M C 19 Oc

Des 110ines 27 AI
Ieiiingrad 14 Jt
Des Moines 27 A);
Albuq. J. i1J

Philadelphia 27Ai
Hayward ~O l-is

JOE: Please check formati6ns al~.let me know of any error re: US teams.


